

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Health & Insurance.

HB22-1401 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 3, line 7, strike "NURSE,".
- 2 Page 3, strike line 8.
- 3 Page 3, line 9, after "NURSE" insert "OR REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL
- 4 NURSE".
- 5 Page 3, strike lines 11 through 13.
- 6 Reletter succeeding paragraphs accordingly.
- 7 Page 3, after line 16 insert:
- 8 "(c) "NURSE AIDE" MEANS A PERSON CERTIFIED PURSUANT TO
- 9 ARTICLE 255 OF TITLE 12 TO PRACTICE AS A NURSE AIDE WHO PROVIDES
- 10 DIRECT CARE TO PATIENTS OR WHO WORKS IN AN AUXILIARY CAPACITY
- 11 UNDER THE SUPERVISION OF A REGISTERED NURSE.".
- 12 Reletter succeeding paragraph accordingly.
- 13 Page 3, line 17, strike "PATIENT-CARE" and substitute "MASTER NURSE".
- 14 Page 4, line 10, strike "PATIENT-CARE" and substitute "MASTER NURSE".
- 15 Page 4, line 14, after "REQUIREMENTS" insert "AS ESTABLISHED IN RULES
- 16 PROMULGATED BY THE STATE BOARD OF HEALTH".
- 17 Page 4, lines 16 and 17, strike "GUIDELINES IN EACH TYPE OF HOSPITAL
- 18 UNIT;" and substitute "GUIDELINES;".
- 19 Page 4, line 21, strike "PROVIDER-TO-PATIENT RATIOS" and substitute
- 20 "NURSE-TO-PATIENT ASSIGNMENTS".
- 21 Page 5, line 20, strike the first "DIRECT-CARE".
- 22 Page 5, lines 18 and 21, strike "DIRECT- CARE".

** **